

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6392/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in CRLA No. 602/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SARFUDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the written request made by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)