

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6392/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in
602/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No.

SARFUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3880-3881 of 2009

[GOROSJ CJAMD & ANR. V. STATE OF DELHI]

(With appln. for exemption from filing
judgment, bail and office report)

c/c of the impugned

[FOR FIANL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

IN slp 3692

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Banal, Av.

For M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

In Slp 3880-81

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for

the petitioner, the matters stand adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(VINOD KULVI)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER